Decision No. 21885

PC

CUUSION

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of) F. H. DAM) to sell and Walter Jansen and W. K.) Jansen to purchase warehouse properties) in Wheatland, Yuba County, California.)

Application No. 16099

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER

F. H. Dam having applied to the Railroad Commission for an order authorizing him to transfer to Walter Jansen and W. K. Jansen for the sum of \$12,500.00 certain warehouse properties, located in Wheatland, set forth and described in the proposed deed of conveyance, a copy of which is filed as Exhibit "A" in the above entitled matter, and Walter Jansen and W. K. Jansen having joined in the application, and the Railroad Commission being of the opinion that this is not a matter in which a public hearing is necessary and that the application should be granted as herein provided,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that F. H. Dam be, and he hereby is, authorized to transfer to Walter Jansen and W. K. Jansen for the sum of \$12,500.00 the properties referred to herein and described in Exhibit "A" attached to the application herein, and Walter Jansen and W. K. Jansen be, and they hereby are, authorized to acquire and thereafter to operate such properties.

The authority herein granted is subject to the following conditions:-

1. The price at which the properties are herein authorized to be transferred shall not hereafter be urged before this

1.

Commission, or other public body or court, as a measure of value of such properties for the purpose of fixing rates, issuing securities or any purpose other than this transfer.

2. The authority herein granted will become effective upon the date hereof.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this _____ day of December, 1929.

Commissioners.